

GAHC030002742019



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/74/2019**

Baittia  
New Sachan, Lunglei District.

VERSUS

State of Mizoram r/b the Chief Secretary to the Govt.of Mizoram  
Aizawl

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : Mr Anil Rinliana Malhotra

**Advocate for the Respondent** : Mr C Zoramchhana

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/129/2019

Baittia and 960 others  
New Saichan  
Lunglei

2: Bijuram  
New Sachan  
Lunglei District.

3: Monu Ronjan  
New Sachan  
Lunglei District.

4: Naba Phudi  
New Sachan  
Lunglei District

5: Mijangia  
New Sachan  
Lunglei District

VERSUS

State of Mizoram  
Aizawl  
Mizoram

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr Anil Rinliana Malhotra  
Advocate for the Respondent : Mr C Zoramchhana

**BEFORE  
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MICHAEL ZOTHANKHUMA**

**ORDER**

**Date : 24.02.2021**

Mr. A.R. Malhotra submits that similar matter is pending adjudication before the Supreme Court.

List the matter after 5 (five) weeks.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**