

GAHC030002742019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/74/2019

Dr. Baittia and 960 Ors.
New Sachan, Lunglei District.

VERSUS

State of Mizoram r/b the Chief Secretary to the Govt.of Mizoram and 4 Ors.
Aizawl

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr Anil Rinliana Malhotra

Advocate for the Respondent :

ORDER

BEFORE

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KAUSHIK GOSWAMI

06.02.2024

On the submission of Mr. A.R. Malhotra, learned counsel for the petitioners that the connected SLP has already been disposed of by the Apex Court and the analogous matters are listed in this Court on 15.02.2024.

List this matter along with WP(C) No. 75/2019 and WP(C) No. 76/2019 on 15.02.2024.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant