

GAHC030002742019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/74/2019

Dr. Baittia and 960 Ors.
New Sachan, Lunglei District.

VERSUS

State of Mizoram r/b the Chief Secretary to the Govt.of Mizoram and 4 Ors.
Aizawl

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr Anil Rinliana Malhotra

Advocate for the Respondent :

ORDER

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NELSON SAILO

10.05.2024

It is submitted by the parties that the pleadings are complete and the matter may be listed for admission hearing after a week.

List the matter again after a week.

Cont.Cas (C) No. 2/2020 be segregated from these bunch of cases and be listed

again after two (2) weeks separately. Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 are given two (2) weeks time to file Show Cause Reply, as prayed for.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant