

GAHC030002742019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/74/2019

Dr. Baittia and 960 Ors.
New Sachan, Lunglei District.

VERSUS

State of Mizoram r/b the Chief Secretary to the Govt.of Mizoram and 4 Ors.
Aizawl

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr Anil Rinliana Malhotra

Advocate for the Respondent : Mr. T Lalnunsiamia for R5

ORDER

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KAUSHIK GOSWAMI

03.02.2025

Mr. David Lalawmpuia, learned counsel for the respondent No. 5 seeks further time to file the additional affidavit as per the earlier order passed by this Court.

Though it appears that sufficient time has already been given for filing the

said affidavit, however, on the assurance of Mr. David Lalawmpuia, learned counsel that the necessary documents have already been received by his office and the additional affidavit is almost ready, a last chance is given to bring the additional affidavit on record.

List the matter on 11.02.2025.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant