

GAHC030000952026



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Civil)/42/2026

Sh. Prem Lal and 715 Ors.
S/o Chandro Nath
R/o New Sachan, Lunglei District

: Sh. Raj Kumar
S/o Prem Lal
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

3: Sh. Sumiron
S/o Raj Kumar
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

4: Sh. Arun Bikash
S/o Rontanya
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

5: Sh. Raj Chandro
S/o Borot
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

6: Sh. Budha Kumar
S/o Chandro Sur
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

7: Sh. Biju Ram
S/o Battya
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

8: Sh. Prema Ranjon
S/o Deya
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

9: Sh. Mangola Joy
S/o Senapati
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

10: Sh. Arun Kumar
S/o Ajambit
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

11: Sh. Bishnu Moni
S/o Tanju Ranjan
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

12: Sh. Barun Kumar
S/o Ajambit
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

13: Sh. Ajambik
S/o Tanu Ranjan
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

14: Sh. Sadon Muni
S/o Kalasoga
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

15: Sh. Borsaga
S/o Manuranjon
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

16: Sh. Manu Ranjon
S/o Tungchand
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

17: Sh. Santi Lal
S/o Tugendra
R/o New Sachan

Lunglei District - 796701

18: Sh. Shanti Moi
S/o Hori Hawr
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

19: Sh. Alam Bik
S/o Hori Hawr
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

20: Sh. Holi Juk
S/o Hori Hawr
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

21: Sh. Lolit Chandro
S/o Kaliash Muni
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

22: Sh. Samiti Ronjon
S/o Borish Dhon
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

23: Sh. Birashdon
S/o Lamba
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

24: Sh. Robidho
S/o Bijiram
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

25: Sh. Protap Singh
S/o Jonak Chandro
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

26: Sh. Songa Kumar
S/o Brisoketu
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

27: Sh. Basgho Chandro

S/o Soshi Mohan
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

28: Sh. Santi Prasad
S/o Kisto Mohun
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

29: Sh. Puspo dhan
D/o Noleni
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

30: Sh. Shanti Ranjan
S/o Noleni
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

31: Sh. Subol Chandro
S/o Kisto Mohan
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

32: Sh. Sudo Dhan
S/o Kisto Mohan
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

33: Smt. Sombi
D/o Biju Mohan
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

34: Sh. Lokhidon
S/o Rangannia
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

35: Sh. Santi Kumar
S/o Jungdhan
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

36: Sh. Jugesh
S/o Boloram
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

37: Sh. Boloram
S/o Eru Singh
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

38: Sh. Suresh Dhon
S/o Bristi Ketu
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

39: Sh. Monglosan
S/o Indu Kumar
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

40: Sh. Hogeshwar
S/o Sutjo Sen
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

41: Sh. Sukro Charjio
S/o Lathipa
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

42: Sh. Thaguro
S/o Sargo Kumar
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

43: Sh. Mezangia
S/o Kisto Mohan
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

44: Sh. Biro Kumar
S/o Briso ketu
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

45: Smt. Lolita devi
D/o Nathun Chandra
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

46: Sh. Hengge
S/o Kina Dhon

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

47: Sh. Hojal Muni
S/o Meddly
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

48: Sh. Middelya
S/o Gulsoga
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

49: Sh. Ullua
S/o Nuaran
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

50: Sh. Sutchenghulo
S/o Borot
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

51: Sh. Jureidon
S/o Ronjonia
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

52: Sh. Khandara
S/o Arsotama
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

53: Sh. Doyaloda
S/o Sukromuni
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

54: Sh. Robi Dhon
S/o Sukromuni
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

55: Sh. Kina Dhon
S/o Kalosoga
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

56: Sh. Nara Singh
S/o Papattya
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

57: Sh. Mangol Kanti
D/o Amar Gandhi
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

58: Sh. Amor Gandhi
D/o Chiganram
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

59: Sh. Kripa Dhan
S/o Kamani Kumar
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

60: Sh. Hedihol
S/o Kamani Kumar
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

61: Sh. Lambattya
S/o Indro Kumar
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

62: Sh. Anurudya
S/o Naga
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

63: Sh. Dhanon Joy
S/o Biro Lokho
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

64: Sh. Jubo Raj
S/o Sushe Dhar
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

65: Sh. Nabin Kanto
S/o Jubu Raj
R/o New Sachan

Lunglei District - 796701

66: Sh. Toroni Ranjan
S/o Jubo Raj
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

67: Sh. Bimol
S/o Zuran Dhan
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

68: Sh. Indro Mala
S/o Sogolia
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

69: Sh. Kripachagyio
S/o Kisto Mohan
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

70: Sh. Zuron Dhon
S/o Natum Chondro
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

71: Sh. Ranjan
S/o Kamani Kumar
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

72: Sh. Julo Kanto
S/o Kisto Mohan
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

73: Sh. Shosil Kanti
S/o Arun Chondro
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

74: Sh. Lokhi Kumar
S/o Robiram
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

75: Sh. Chandro Lila

S/o Santi Moy
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

76: Sh. Lokhi Mon
S/o Alya
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

77: Sh. Lokhi Kumar
S/o Mokbati
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

78: Sh. Prem Lal
S/o Nak Badi
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

79: Sh. Juro Kumar
S/o Anondo Kumar
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

80: Sh. Robi Joy
S/o Satto Lal
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

81: Sh. Ranjat
S/o Lokhi Kumar
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

82: Sh. Shanti Priyo
S/o Alsia
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

83: Sh. Suresh Kanti
S/o Rajo Kumar
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

84: Sh. Amolya Dhan
S/o Ronjoni Mohan
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

85: Sh. Robi Lal
S/o Goirenba
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

86: Sh. Shanti Moy
S/o Gudom Muni
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

87: Smt. Sundro Mugh
D/o Lushai Mohan
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

88: Sh. Ridoy Ranjon
S/o Lushai Mohan
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

89: Sh. Prosumuni
S/o Sigon Ram
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

90: Sh. Biras Lokha
S/o Bias Muni
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

91: Sh. Hajani
S/o Shanti Prasad
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

92: Sh. Baronjoy
S/o Mamjangia
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

93: Smt. Rijab Phudi
D/o Hulukkia
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

94: Sh. Subro Lakho
S/o Bias Muni

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

95: Sh. Dojorot
S/o Julsorash
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

96: Sh. Protab
S/o Tonok Chandro
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

97: Sh. Arun Bikash
S/o Ullu
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

98: Smt. Hiron Mala
D/o Subolosko
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

99: Sh. Gopal Bikash
S/o Shunil Kanti
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

100: Smt. Indor Muni
D/o Peri Lal
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

101: Sh. R.Progyawansa
S/o Tera Wansan
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

102: Sh. Piring
d/o Kama Dhan
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

103: Sh. Mega Bona
S/o Tanakchandro
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

104: Sh. Amor Singh
D/o Bhamonya
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

105: Sh. Sorondro
S/o Kalachand
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

106: Smt. S.Lalneihsang
D/o S.T.Thiauva
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

107: Sh. Krisno Chandro
S/o Tano Chandro
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

108: Sh. Sukro Mohan
S/o Robiram
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

109: Smt. Suniti
D/o Lokhi Kumar
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

110: Sh. Hitton
S/o Lokhi Kumar
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

111: Sh. Premuranjan
S/o Lokhi Kumar
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

112: Sh. Jono Rottan
S/o Barno Muni
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

113: Sh. Babonia
S/o Sena Phudi
R/o New Sachan

Lunglei District - 796701

114: Smt. Dubini
D/o Tonok Chonoro
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

115: Sh. Krispa Charjyo
S/o Kamani Kumar
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

116: Sh. Arojukya
S/o Bijoy Kumar
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

117: Sh. Budha Muni
S/o Kamani Kumar
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

118: Sh. Samuratsur
S/o Jupendra
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

119: Sh. Chandrokanto
S/o Lambohulo
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

120: Sh. Gongi Hona
S/o Roboni
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

121: Smt. Chuauhrangi
S/o Maengi
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

122: Sh. Biro Sen
S/o Baju Sen
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

123: Sh. Pund Dhon

S/o Ranjania
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

124: Sh. Monu Ranjan
S/o Hegera
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

125: Sh. Robilal
S/o Goirianga
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

126: Sh. Santi Ranjan
S/o Inaragit
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

127: Sh. Kalabua
S/o Orsatama
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

128: Sh. Sukro Sargyio
S/o Siro Ranton
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

129: Sh. Joy Kumar
S/o Siso Ranton
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

130: Sh. Duppua
S/o Assotama
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

131: Sh. Banuamuni
S/o Chigon Rani
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

132: Sh. Borondo Kumar
S/o Moreiya
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

133: Sh. Joy Bikas
S/o Borun Sen
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

134: Sh. Lokhi Kanto
S/o Chitro Kumar
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

135: Sh. Kala Chand
S/o Karno Chand
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

136: Sh. Shusil Kanti
S/o Assotama
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

137: Sh. Sundra Sen
S/o Kala Singh
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

138: Sh. Nak Badi
S/o Bando
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

139: Sh. Amrit Sen
S/o Sen
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

140: Sh. Noleni Kumar
S/o Bakkyia
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

141: Sh. Nikho Kumar
S/o Korrodhan
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

142: Sh. Redomon
S/o Lengti

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

143: Sh. Judha Ranjan
S/o Lokhi Kumar
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

144: Sh. Nundanga
S/o Bias Munni
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

145: Sh. Subhas Basu
S/o Kamadho
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

146: Sh. Debho Nakko
S/o Tanek Chandro
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

147: Sh. Samuti Lal
S/o Goirenga
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

148: Sh. Sena Phudi
S/o Birohya
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

149: Sh. Anil Chondro
S/o Biresh Don
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

150: Sh. Samu Dhon
S/o Peda
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

151: Sh. Nabi Phudi
S/o Torenga Mohan
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

152: Sh. Gopa Joy
S/o Sena Phudi
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

153: Sh. Arun
S/o Engonya
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

154: Sh. Arjun
S/o Hurnu Kuttya
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

155: Sh. Soga
S/o Jalakanto
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

156: Sh. Santi Moy
S/o Girish Chandro
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

157: Sh. Lendu
S/o Derandro
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

158: Sh. Kala Soga
S/o Ranjon
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

159: Sh. Nilo Ranjan
S/o Kalabua
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

160: Sh. Dino Chandro
S/o Kala Chano
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

161: Sh. Lal Mohanm
S/o Kina Dhon
R/o New Sachan

Lunglei District - 796701

162: Sh. Priti Moy
S/o Goitomuni
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

163: Sh. Indro Raton
S/o Bonas Muni
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

164: Sh. Khopro Mon
S/o Chandro Kumar
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

165: Smt. Santona
D/o Raton Ram
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

166: Sh. Brisut Kumar
S/o Raj Kumar
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

167: Sh. Monu Ranjan
S/o Grish Chandro
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

168: Sh. Bimol Dhon
S/o Sukro Muni
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

169: Sh. Gyano Boron
S/o Kina Moni
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

170: Sh. Sigun Moni
S/o Dono Moni
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

171: Smt. Sneha Maya

D/o Janat Dhan
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

172: Smt. Biju Rani
D/o Udaigiri
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

173: Smt. Samati Chakma
D/o Madan
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

174: Sh. Janak Dhan
S/o Debat Moni
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

175: Sh. Udaigiri
S/o Modan Kumar
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

176: Sh. Natun Moghi
S/o Heri Mohan
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

177: Sh. Ram Moni
S/o Heri Mohan
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

178: Sh. Amar Singh
S/o Songo Sur
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

179: Smt. Kamaleni
D/o Lakman
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

180: Smt. Suresh Phudi
D/o Mongul Kanti
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

181: Sh. Budha Sen
S/o Alambir
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

182: Smt. Hironmala
D/o Bugo Laska
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

183: Sh. Nagar Chan
S/o Julish Chya
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

184: Smt. Mina
D/o Doni Ram
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

185: Smt. Milebo
D/o Prem Lal
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

186: Smt. Sonja Reka
D/o Nirot Pal
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

187: Sh. Raja
S/o Nagesh Chya
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

188: Sh. Appu
S/o A.B. Chakma
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

189: Sh. Rakesh
S/o Juberaj
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

190: Smt. Roton Mala
D/o B.R. Chakma

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

191: Sh. Sumo Chakma
S/o Amar Chakma

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

192: Smt. Purnima
D/o Junepor

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

193: Sh. Suktata
S/o Akash
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

194: Sh. Chandro
S/o Surji

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

195: Sh. Guheng
S/o Raj Kumar

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

196: Sh. Punong Chand
S/o Nolenesko

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

197: Sh. Kandara
S/o Degal Chakma

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

198: Sh. Lokhi Don
S/o Malik Don

R/o New Sachan

Lunglei District - 796701

199: Sh. Kalo Udua
S/o Rabi Ram

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

200: Sh. Singh
S/o Bijoy Chakma
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

201: Sh. Daya Dhan
S/o Indra Joy

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

202: Sh. Robi Sen
S/o Mani Ram

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

203: Sh. Nihar Bindu
S/o Amulya Dhan
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

204: Sh. Anil Subro
S/o Uchano

R/o R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

205: Sh. Amar Chand
S/o Ronya

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

206: Sh. T.D. Budhi Lal
S/o T.D. Kakur

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

207: Sh. Sadam
S/o Duri Chandro

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

208: Sh. Brisut Kumar
S/o Hegira

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

209: Sh. Chanro Sen
S/o Samunya
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

210: Sh. Guano Sindu
S/o Arayan

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

211: Sh. Kondoni Lala
S/o Chondro Don
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

212: Sh. Sunita Ram
S/o Rokil Baran

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

213: Sh. B. Tanak
S/o B. Pradip
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

214: Sh. Bimal Kanti
S/o Loli Chomdro

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

215: Sh. B. Kiran Bikash
S/o Kripa Muni

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

216: Sh. Puspa Kumar
S/o Puran Dhan

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

217: Sh. Puspo Dhon
S/o Ananda Kumar

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

218: Sh. Lusahi Pudhi
S/o Nilonokko

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

219: Sh. Upendro Lal
S/o Dharma Mohan

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

220: Sh. Legi
S/o Nuro

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

221: Smt. Badi
D/o Suk Jomon

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

222: Sh. Robi Chand
S/o Dino Mohan

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

223: Sh. Biju Kumar
S/o Bijoy Kumar

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

224: Sh. Lalzarzova
S/o Thanhawla

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

225: Sh. Zodinliana
S/o TH. Punte

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

226: Sh. P. Thanhawla
S/o Saidingliana

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

227: Sh. Lv. Puia
S/o Thanhawla

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

228: Sh. Lokhi Ranjon
S/o Joboloko

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

229: Smt. Chigon Bini
D/o Sukromuni

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

230: Sh. Lodha Dhan
S/o Godu Muni
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

231: Sh. Nayan Singh
S/o Burom Bon

R/o New Sachan

Lunglei District - 796701

232: Sh. Shanti Kumar
S/o Gyma Rattan

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

233: Sh. Sammuni
S/o Angchandra

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

234: Sh. Arunya
S/o Barunya

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

235: Sh. Tarun Jyoti
S/o Abinarya

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

236: Sh. Arun Bikash
S/o Aninmanya
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

237: Sh. Juda Dhon
S/o Girish Chandro

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

238: Sh. Poran Dhan
S/o Mogolia

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

239: Smt. Zorampari
D/o Nundanga

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

240: Sh. Babu Ram
S/o Bijey Ram

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

241: Sh. Doya Muni
S/o Boba Ram

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

242: Sh. Dharma Joy
S/o Dakoram

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

243: Sh. Jamani Mohan
S/o Nakaba

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

244: Sh. Mongolo Mugh
S/o Sona Dhan
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

245: Smt. Rumi Devi
D/o B.R. Chakma

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

246: Sh. Amor Singh
S/o Sarat Chandra

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

247: Sh. Dejo Priyo
S/o Torini Mohan

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

248: Smt. Renu Mala
D/o Borun Joy

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

249: Smt. Trina
D/o Zoduhthanga

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

250: Smt. Thobanghana
D/o Prem Lal

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

251: Sh. Ranjan
D/o Prem Lal

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

252: Smt. Phulo Rani
D/o Injo Kumar

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

253: Smt. Rajkumari
S/o Tubo Raj

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

254: Sh. Zinko
S/o Pjrobunungan

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

255: Smt. Shanti Lodhan
D/o Goidommuni

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

256: Sh. Probin
S/o Malekana

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

257: Sh. Dhona Ratan
S/o Humothya

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

258: Sh. Anurudai
S/o Goynyogo

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

259: Sh. Gyano Jyoti
S/o Chandro Dhan

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

260: Sh. Kapengan
S/o Rambol

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

261: Smt. Prema
D/o Dudha Bunga

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

262: Sh. Chandro Muni
S/o Ananda Mohan
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

263: Smt. Rita
D/o. S.B. Chakma

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

264: Sh. Amalendu

S/o Nuo Chand

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

265: Smt. Aphi
D/o Darssyn

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

266: Sh. Zomuani
S/o Zoramthanga

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

267: Sh. Zara
S/o Ngura

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

268: Sh. Lokhi Joy
S/o Budhalya

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

269: Sh. Ajit Kumar
S/o Budokya

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

270: Sh. Rinsanga
Sh. L.T. Huama

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

271: Sh. Zosangliana
S/o K. Chana

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

272: Sh. Sandom

S/o Jisu Kumar
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

273: Sh. Nolinesko
S/o Nundanga
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

274: Sh. Robi Chandro
S/o Sukro Kumar

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

275: Sh. Badhi Ranjan
S/o Ginis Mara
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

276: Sh. Rahul
S/o Erupu Rahul

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

277: Sh. Gorampa
S/o Bimbi Rattan

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

278: Sh. Santi Priyo
S/o Dupchiga

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

279: Smt. Chitro Reka
D/o Nilo Boran

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

280: Smt. Buddha Lokhi
D/o Priyo Ranjan

R/o New Sachan

Lunglei District - 796701

281: Sh. Krishna Kumar
S/o Bitra Sen

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

282: Sh. Shanti Kumar
Bitra Sen

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

283: Sh. Doya Moy
S/o Akhoi Muni
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

284: Sh. Obia
S/o Modan Mohan

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

285: Sh. Jubo Raj
S/o Rusik Kumar

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

286: Sh. Doyal Dhan
S/o Natun Kumar

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

287: Sh.Dhana Mohan
S/o Bolo Ram

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

288: Sh. Bijoy
S/o Banya

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

289: Sh. Mohi Lal
S/o Hoge Shwar

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

290: Sh. Marat Savi
S/o Phule Swar

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

291: Sh. Lokhi Dhan
S/o Teroni Mohan

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

292: Smt. Prema Nandi
D/o Indesh Chandro

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

293: Sh. Priyo Wansa
S/o Tera Wansa
R/o New Sachan District

294: Sh. Gyana Wansa
S/o Tera Wansa

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

295: Sh. Shanti Kumar
S/o Tuiro Mohan

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

296: Sh. Dilip Kumar
S/o Dakko

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

297: Sh. Medolya

S/o Aegiria

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

298: Smt. Animala
D/o Tenu Ranjan

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

299: Sh. Thangliana
S/o Nihar Boran

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

300: Smt. Sanghliri
D/o Sumitra
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

301: Sh. Bitra Sen
S/o Bedkya

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

302: Sh. Jogesh
S/o Chandro Lila

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

303: Sh. Lathafamkima
S/o Ropianga
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

304: Sh. Zohranga
S/o Darkunga

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

305: Sh. Laltanpuia
S/o Darchhunbga

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

306: Sh. Ramdinpuia
S/o Sawikunga

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

307: Sh. Lalremsanga
S/o P.C. Pakunga

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

308: Sh. Kapliana
S/o Hrangzuama

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

309: Sh. Rohmingthanga
S/o Darkunga

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

310: Sh. Lalsangliana
S/o Babulal Seren

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

311: Sh. Lolit Chandro
S/o Horijoy

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

312: Sh. Borot
S/o Dino Mohan

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

313: Sh. Rabi Ronjon
S/o Joma Dhan

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

314: Sh. Puna Kumar
S/o Bitro Sen

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

315: Sh. Premo Kumar
S/o Bitro Sen

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

316: Sh. Tugen
S/o Indra Joy

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

317: Sh. Banno Chandro
S/o Mogila

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

318: Sh. Ananda
S/o Bungia

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

319: Sh. Danoni
S/o Bungia

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

320: Smt. Hira Lota
D/o Peram Kambe
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

321: Sh. Basu
S/o Datto

R/o New Sachan

Lunglei District - 796701

322: Smt. Melabi
D/o Hazari

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

323: Sh. Gyana Ratan
S/o Arbua

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

324: Smt. Raj Kumar
D/o Jubo Raj

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

325: Sh. Suro Sen
S/o Sureah Band

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

326: Sh. Suppriyo
S/o Amar Singh

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

327: Sh. Safik Laskar
S/o A. Ali

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

328: Sh. Joseph
S/o Raj Kumar

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

329: Smt. Doya Bugi
D/o Abotor

R/o New Sachan

Lunglei District - 796701

330: Smt. Tuni Loda
D/o Subhash

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

331: Sh. Raj Kumar
S/o Kina Chand

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

332: Sh. Kishore Kumar
S/o Kina Chand

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

333: Sh. Sumath Ranjan
S/o Bishom Ban

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

334: Sh. Amar Singh
S/o Buddha Muni
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

335: Smt. Lokhi Sito
D/o Biju Ram

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

336: Sh. Vanlalhmuaaka
S/o Jeremiah

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

337: Sh. Hmingmawia
S/o Suresh handro

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

338: Smt. Depo Saya
D/o Zoliana

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

339: Smt. Podha Saya
D/o Kiran Bikash

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

340: Sh
Indige
S/o Probat Chandro

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

341: Smt. Lolita
D/o Tino Chand

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

342: Smt. Divo Loda
D/o Shanti Moy

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

343: Sh. Robi Dhon
S/o Rotton Ram

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

344: Sh. Abothar
S/o Bireshya

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

345: Sh. Meya Lal
S/o Chandro Nath

R/o New Sachan

Lunglei District - 796701

346: Smt. Lokhi Rani
D/o Nundanga
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

347: Sh. Sawmliana
S/o Uduap

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

348: Sh. Kanchan Kumar
S/o Phuleshwar

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

349: Smt. Bonita
D/o A.B. Chakma

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

350: Smt. Romika
S/o Depak Kanti

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

351: Sh. Baggadon
S/o Nilodon

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

352: Sh. Seira Doni
S/o Bissomuni

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

353: Sh. Lalhlimpuia
S/o K. Liansawta

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

354: Smt. Buddha Lakhi
W/o Priyo Ranjan

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

355: Sh. Lalrinawma
S/o Ralliansawta

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

356: Sh. Hmingthanzami
S/o Sufix Ali

R/o New Sachan District

357: Smt. Premo Lokhi
D/o Subimol Chakma

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

358: Sh. Bijoy Kanti
S/o Borsaga

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

359: Smt. Dhanumala
D/o Herros Peng

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

360: Sh. Kala Dhon Chakma
Chikon Chano (L)

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

361: Sh. Mongal Chand
S/o Notun Chand

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

362: Sh. Dilip Kumar
S/o Kina Moni.R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

363: Sh. Purno Kumar
S/o Kina Moni
R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

364: Sh. Sefila
S/o Santosh

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

365: Smt. Aruna Devi
D/o Nikya

R/o New Sachan
Lunglei District - 796701

366: Sh Indojit
S/o Gurganath

New Sachan

Lunglei District - 796701

367: Sh. Shanti Priyo
S/o Sneha Kumar
New Sachan

Lunglei District - 796701

368: Sh. Ranjit Chakma
S/o Biraj Mohan

New Sachan

Lunglei District - 796701

369: Sh. Saibrota
S/o Modan Mohan

New Sachan

Lunglei District - 796701

370: Smt. Biloleni
D/o Heronia

New Sachan

Lunglei District - 796701

371: Sh. Thorengia
S/o Nungya

New Sachan

Lunglei District - 796701

372: Sh. K. Dikhoram
S/o Dampua

New Sachan

Lunglei District - 796701

373: Sh. Rosangya
S/o Lalmurua

New Sachan

Lunglei District - 796701

374: Sh. Remsiama
S/o Kakunga

New Sachan

Lunglei District - 796701

375: Sh. Krisna Kumar
S/o Nagar C
New Sachan

Lunglei District - 796701hand

376: Sh. Joyanto
S/o Mihir Gupta
New Sachan

Lunglei District - 796701

377: Sh. B. Pradip
S/o Kalijoy
New Sachan

Lunglei District - 796701

378: Sh. Lokhi Bikash
S/o Jambrudosh

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District - 796710

379: Sh. Bipula
S/o Badi Ranjan

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District - 796710

380: Smt. Sancha Rita
D/o Maryan Chandro

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District - 796710

381: Smt. Citti Sona
D/o Judho Dhan

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District - 796710

382: Smt. Robi Ladon
D/o Punya Dhan

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District - 796710

383: Smt. Somita Devi
D/o Nilo Ranjan

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District - 796710

384: Smt. Kola Sogi
D/o Kina Dhan

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District - 796710

385: Smt. Bajok Mala
D/o Kripa Ranjan

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District - 796710

386: Sh. Amar Sindu
S/o Dhamo Joy

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District - 796710

387: Smt. Koruna Moy
S/o Bimoiya

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District - 796710

388: Smt. Robi Loda
D/o Dayal Dhan

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District - 796710

389: Sh. Potpoya
S/o Ram Krishna

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District - 796710

390: Smt. Suren dori
D/o Suresh Dan

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District - 796710

391: Smt. Monika
D/o Buddo Ramjan

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District - 796710

392: Smt. Citti Pudi
D/o Molendro

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District - 796710

393: Sh. Dilip Kumar
S/o Joshi Ranjan

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District - 796710

394: Sh. Borot
S/o Amar Sur

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District - 796710

395: Sh. Agosh
S/o Dev Kumar

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District - 796710

396: Smt. Halabi
D/o Matun Joy

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District - 796710

397: Sh. Krishna Moy
S/o Dharma Dhan

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District - 796710

398: Sh. Halakki
S/o Bharot Kumar
R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District - 796710

399: Sh. Basgo Moni
S/o Krippa Cgandro
R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District - 796710

400: Smt. Buddha Mala
D/o Anil Kumar

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District - 796710

401: Smt. Prema Lokhi
D/o Shanti Priyo

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District - 796710

402: Sh. Prodip Kumar
S/o Asanathama

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District - 796710

403: Smt. Pul Pudi
D/o Bohram

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District - 796710

404: Sh. Buddh Kumar
S/o Promut Kanti

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District - 796710

405: Smt. Sunami
D/o Shanti Kumar

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District - 796710

406: Sh. Bikram
S/o Kina Dhon

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District - 796710

407: Smt. Naru Bi
D/o Joy Ram

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District - 796710

408: Sh. Subash Bosu
S/o Amara Sur

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District - 796710

409: Sh. Korun
S/o Krishna Bikash

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District - 796710

410: Smt. Sumati Ranjon
D/o Surjo Kumar
R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District - 796710

411: Sh. Sojak
S/o Bokul Bikash

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District - 796710

412: Sh. Bala Bandra
S/o Amra Sur
R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District - 796710

413: Sh. Manek Lal
S/o Anil Kumar

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District - 796710

414: Smt. Nomita Devi
D/o Topan

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District - 796710

415: Smt. Kina Loda
D/o Manekya Dhan

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District - 796710

416: Sh. Krishna Bahu
S/o Gurna Mohan

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District - 796710

417: Sh. Doya Moi
S/o Kaipa Ranjan

R/o Terabonia

Lunglei District - 796710

418: Sh. Nua Ram
S/o Kisto Dayal

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District - 796710

419: Smt. Monju Rani
D/o Pulin Bikash

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District - 796710

420: Smt. Radeha
D/o Juneshya

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District - 796710

421: Sh. Nioti Bala
S/o Meye Dhon

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District - 796710

422: Smt. Anjara Debi
D/o Gyana Bikash

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District - 796710

423: Smt. Melabi
D/o Sadhan Bikash

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District - 796710

424: Sh. Nirot Bikash
S/o Kina Dhan

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District - 796710

425: Sh. Prem Kanti
S/o Promad Kanti

R/o Terabonia

Lunglei District - 796710

426: Smt. Rekha
D/o Shushil Dewan

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District - 796710

427: Smt. Sonabi
D/o Bharat Chandro

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District - 796710

428: Smt. Lokhi Mala
D/o Chandr Joy

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District - 796710

429: Smt. Rohini
D/o Jagan Dish

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District - 796710

430: Sh. Prodip Kumar
S/o Santosh Kumar

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District - 796710

431: Smt. Sapna Devi
D/o Sudho chandro

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District - 796710

432: Sh. Torun Moy
S/o Borat Kumar

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District
796710

433: Smt. Krishna Soba
D/o Monash Kumar

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District
796710

434: Sh. Subo Kumar
S/o Sudhan Chandro

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District
796710

435: Sh. Bharot Bijoy
S/o Punya Dhan

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District
796710

436: Sh. Soshi Chandro
S/o Punya Dhan

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District
796710

437: Sh. Punong Chand
S/o Sukro Moni

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District
796710

438: Sh. Bidolia
S/o Sela

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District
796710

439: Sh. Ripon
S/o Tridip Ranjan

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District
796710

440: Sh. Bikkash
S/o Robi Chand

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District
796710

441: Sh. Suresh Roy
S/o Joyanti Kumar

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District
796710

442: Sh. Surja Kumar
S/o Bimol Chandro

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District
796710

443: Sh. Raj Chondro
S/o Dharma Dhan

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District
796710

444: Smt. Sumati
D/o Rabi Chandro

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District
796710

445: Smt. Citrong Loda
D/o Bharot Chandro

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District. 796710

446: Sh. Sneha Kumar
S/o Dharma Dhan

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District. 796710

447: Sh. Hiron Dhan
S/o Lola Chand

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District. 796710

448: Smt. Nisuli
D/o Nihar Bindu

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District. 796710

449: Sh. Anilo Ranjan
S/o Sumoti Ranjan

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District. 796710

450: Sh. Sukro Muni
S/o Lobi Chandro

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District. 796710

451: Sh. Jubo Raj
S/o Sukro Muni

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District. 796710

452: Sh. Shanti Kumar
S/o Manekya Dhan

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District. 796710

453: Sh. Mukul
S/o Priya Lal

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District. 796710

454: Sh. Soimber
S/o Lokhindra

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District. 796710

455: Sh. Nirod
S/o Sirish Chandro

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District. 796710

456: Sh. Topu
S/o Sinyo Lal

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District. 796710

457: Sh. Raja Lokhi
S/o Priya Wansa

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District. 796710

458: Smt. Lokhi Maya
D/o Kala Kumar

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District. 796710

459: Sh. Kusum Kanti
S/o Nihar Chakma

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District. 796710

460: Sh. Ranjanya
S/o Anando Kumar

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District. 796710

461: Sh. Santi Moni
D/o Briso Ketu

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District. 796710

462: Sh. Lokhi Dhan
S/o Manekya Dhan

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District. 796710

463: Sh. Malay Bikash
S/o Suresh Chandro

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District. 796710

464: Smt. Sneha Maya
D/o Kala Kumar

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District. 796710

465: Sh. Tunuja
S/o Suresh Chandro

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District. 796710

466: Sh. Nirmal Kanti
S/o Larey Joy

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District. 796710

467: Sh. Depak Kanti
S/o B.B. Chakma

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District. 796710

468: Sh. Durga Sur
S/o Kina Ram

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District. 796710

469: Sh. Side
S/o Borekin

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District. 796710

470: Sh. Kala Dhan
S/o Gogon Chan

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District. 796710

471: Sh. Samar Bijoy
S/o B.R. Chakma

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District. 796710

472: Sh. Nua Ram
S/o Punong Chand

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District. 796710

473: Sh. Duburo
S/o Kripa Chandro

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District. 796710

474: Smt. Shanti Maya
D/o Suresh Bikash

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District. 796710

475: Smt. Joshna Devi
D/o Sushitra

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District. 796710

476: Smt. Debo Loda
D/o Santi Moy

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District. 796710

477: Sh. Sosango Muni
S/o Badalya

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District. 796710

478: Smt. Premo Lokhi
D/o Punya Moy

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District. 796710

479: Sh. Shanti Kumar
S/o Ronjonya

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District. 796710

480: Sh. Subod Kumar
S/o Barat Chandra

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District. 796710

481: Sh. Joyes Chakma
S/o Sodha Rikha

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District. 796710

482: Sh. Nipa
S/o Rupen

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District. 796710

483: Sh. Dino Chandro
S/o Dharma Mohan

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District. 796710

484: Sh. Dokkinya
S/o Guboranya

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District. 796710

485: Smt. Kala Meya
D/o Soba Chandra

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District. 796710

486: Smt. Gele Bop
D/o Hari Joy

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District. 796710

487: Sh. Kala Chand
S/o Loitang

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District. 796710

488: Sh. Santi Madav
S/o Pesker

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District. 796710

489: Smt. Kalpana Devi
D/o Ranjonya

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District. 796710

490: Sh. Akka
S/o Punong Chand

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District. 796710

491: Smt. Rita
D/o Maduri Mala

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District. 796710

492: Community Hall
C/o Village Council

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District. 796710

493: YCA Hall
C/o YCA

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District. 796710

494: Mahilla Committee Hall
C/o Mahilla Committee

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District. 796710

495: ICDS Centre
C/o ICDS Worker

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District. 796710

496: Sh. Borat
S/o Benga Soga

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District. 796710

497: Sh. Gaya Sur
S/o Gonda Sur

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District. 796710

498: Sh. Damol Dhan
S/o Badi Ranjan

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District. 796710

499: Sh. Sonty
S/o Kala Dum

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District. 796710

500: Sh. Obya
S/o Modhan Mohan

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District. 796710

501: Sh. Songa Sur
S/o Maduro

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District. 796710

502: Sh. Adu Buri
S/o Lolit Chandro

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District. 796710

503: Sh. Basu Dev
S/o Nua Ram

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District. 796710

504: Smt. Somito Devi
D/o Amar Sing

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District. 796710

505: Smt. Hospana
D/o Bojek Mala

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District. 796710

506: Sh. Dinesh
S/o Nilo Chakma

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District. 796710

507: Sh. Sukro Muni
S/o Lushai Kumar

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District. 796710

508: Sh. B.B. Sona
S/o Lamba

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District. 796710

509: Sh. Dino Nath
S/o Badalya

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District. 796710

510: Sh. Proty Moy
S/o Raj Chandro

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District. 796710

511: Sh. Beletya
S/o Ranga Chand

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District. 796710

512: Sh. Mangal Dhan
S/o Sugendra

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District. 796710

513: Sh. Natun Kumar
S/o Roy Chand

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District. 796710

514: Smt. Ratna Kumar
D/o Nilsom Bar

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District. 796710

515: Sh. Pantu Lal
S/o Narayan Chandra

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District. 796710

516: Sh. Montu Lila
S/o Nirmal Kanti

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District. 796710

517: Sh. Anil Kumar
S/o Bijoy Kumar

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District. 796710

518: Sh. Promod
S/o Santi Kumar

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District. 796710

519: Smt. Monila Devi
D/o Nihar Bindu

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District. 796710

520: Sh. Ashok
S/o Nilo Ranjan

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District. 796710

521: Sh. Nilo Kumar
S/o Judo Chakma

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District. 796710

522: Sh. Anil Kanti
S/o Santi Kumar

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District. 796710

523: Sh. Dana Kumar
S/o Suresh Ban

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District. 796710

524: Sh. Priyo Dhan
S/o Rupan Chakma

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District. 796710

525: Smt. Bamamaline
D/o Rotton

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District. 796710

526: Smt. Kalabi
D/o Brisa Ketu

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District. 796710

527: Smt. Chumky Chakmam
D/o Nibaron Chakma

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District. 796710

528: Sh. Natun Chandro
S/o Fuleshwar

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District. 796710

529: Sh. Proti Moy Chakma
S/o Samrat Sur

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District. 796710

530: Smt. Rosmi
D/o Diya Sur

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District. 796710

531: Sh. Sushil Kumar
S/o Jamani Mohan

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District. 796710

532: Smt. Kalasogi
D/o Punang Chand

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District. 796710

533: Smt. Manu Praba
D/o Gandhi Raj

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District. 796710

534: Sh. Kali Prasad
S/o Pasanda

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District. 796710

535: Smt. Rikha Chakma
D/o Milasaw

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District. 796710

536: Sh. Uday Giri
S/o Madan Kumar

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District. 796710

537: Sh. Shankar
S/o Sobha Mitra

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District. 796710

538: Sh. Sneha Kumar
S/o Melasam

R/o Terabonia
Lunglei District. 796710

539: Sh. Santimoy
S/o Nutun Chand

R/o Marpara 'S'
Lunglei District
796431

540: Sh. Sangosur
S/o Modnyn

R/o Marpara 'S'
Lunglei District
796431

541: Sh. Sasongo Muni
S/o Sukrosen

R/o Marpara 'S'
Lunglei District
796431

542: Sh. Bhanrat Kumar
S/o Kanchasur

R/o Marpara 'S'
Lunglei District
796431

543: Smt. Lolita
D/o Tani Chandro

R/o Marpara 'S'
Lunglei District
796431

544: Sh. Udoy Giri
S/o Modan Kumar

R/o Marpara 'S'
Lunglei District
796431

545: Sh. Santi Kumar
S/o Bitro Sen

R/o Marpara 'S'
Lunglei District
796431

546: Sh. Niloboram
S/o Purno Kumar

R/o Marpara 'S'
Lunglei District
796431

547: Sh. Kamalani
S/o Modhan Kumar

R/o Marpara 'S'
Lunglei District
796431

548: Sh. Lokhi Kumar
S/o Gyananda

R/o Marpara 'S'
Lunglei District
796431

549: Sh. Supriyo
S/o Amar Singh

R/o Marpara 'S'
Lunglei District

796431

550: Sh. Nara Singh
S/o Prabat Chandra

R/o Marpara 'S'
Lunglei District
796431

551: Sh. Dipak Pudish
S/o Propatya

R/o Marpara 'S'
Lunglei District
796431

552: Sh. Robi Chand
S/o Dini Mohan

R/o Marpara 'S'
Lunglei District
796431

553: Sh. Dharma Dhan
S/o Bijoy Kumar

R/o Marpara 'S'
Lunglei District
796431

554: Sh. Jetan Chandra
S/o Rolalnoga

R/o Marpara 'S'
Lunglei District
796431

555: Sh. Botya
S/o Bola

R/o Marpara 'S'
Lunglei District
796431

556: Sh. Doyal Chandra
S/o Rolalnoga

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District
796431

557: Sh. Ranjan
S/o Dini Chandra

R/o Marpara 'S'
Lunglei District
796431

558: Sh. Palguni
S/o Hema Manda

R/o Marpara 'S'
Lunglei District
796431

559: Sh. Joy Singh
S/o Setdora

R/o Marpara 'S'
Lunglei District
796431

560: Sh. Bharat Chandra
S/o Dino Mohan

R/o Marpara 'S'
Lunglei District
796431

561: Sh. Punyo Moy
S/o Nilok Dhan

R/o Marpara 'S'
Lunglei District
796431

562: Sh. Sajek Kumar
S/o Ketya

R/o Marpara 'S'
Lunglei District
796431

563: Sh. Santi Moy
S/o Kandana

R/o Marpara 'S'
Lunglei District
796431

564: Sh. Bineram
S/o Songomuni

R/o Marpara 'S'
Lunglei District
796431

565: Sh. Sushi Ranjon
S/o Hari Ram

R/o Marpara 'S'
Lunglei District
796431

566: Sh. Probin
S/o Melakana

R/o Marpara 'S'
Lunglei District
796431

567: Sh. Araj Dhan
S/o Hori Chandra

R/o Marpara 'S'
Lunglei District
796431

568: Sh. Probat Chandra
S/o Melakana

R/o Marpara 'S'
Lunglei District
796431

569: Sh. Lolit Chandra
S/o hari Joy

R/o Marpara 'S'
Lunglei District
796431

570: Smt. Aanadini
D/o Doya Mohan

R/o Marpara 'S'
Lunglei District
796431

571: Smt. Kamala Modhu
D/o Krishna Chandra

R/o Marpara 'S'
Lunglei District
796431

572: Sh. Krishna Chandra
S/o Lolit Chandra

R/o Marpara 'S'
Lunglei District
796431

573: Sh. Modan Mohan
S/o Lolit Chandra

R/o Marpara 'S'
Lunglei District
796431

574: Sh. Hima Chandra
S/o Rogendra

R/o Marpara 'S'
Lunglei District
796431

575: Sh. Sandamani
S/o Devandra

R/o Marpara 'S'
Lunglei District
796431

576: Sh. Dinonath
S/o Bangalaya

R/o Marpara 'S'
Lunglei District
796431

577: Sh. Ranggu

S/o Modan Kumar

R/o Marpara 'S'
Lunglei District
796431

578: Sh. Obia
S/o Modan Mohan

R/o Marpara 'S'
Lunglei District
796431

579: Sh. Obia
S/o Modan Mohan

R/o Marpara 'S'
Lunglei District
796431

580: Sh. Moharaseya
S/o Lamba

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

581: Sh. Subash
S/o Kariaram

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

582: Sh. Mana Charan
S/o Nakkai

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

583: Sh. Kamani Ranjan
S/o Horijoy

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

584: Sh. Sneha Ranjan
S/o Sikodosh

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

585: Sh. Lalthafamkima
S/o Ropianga

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

586: Sh. Nishi Kumar
S/o Dabaram

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

587: Sh. Nishi Dhan
S/o Mangal Dhan

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

588: Sh. Chigoneya
S/o Boli

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

589: Sh. Nmanjoy
S/o Jora Sandra

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

590: Sh. Goyasur
S/o Gondasur

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

591: Sh. Lolit Kumar
S/o Gondasur

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

592: Sh. Durgasur
S/o Kina Ram

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

593: Sh. Nundanga
S/o Birashmani

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

594: Sh. Premlal
S/o Chandranath

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

595: Sh. Manjangye
S/o Kisto Mohan

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

596: Sh. Jodhu
S/o Premlal

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

597: Sh. Abatar
S/o Biresye

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

598: Sh. Bharat Chandra
S/o Kala Kumar

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

599: Sh. Nil Kumar
S/o Lolit Chandra

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

600: Sh. Juda Dhan
S/o Manekya

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

601: Sh. Narayan
S/o Kala Kumar

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

602: Sh. Nilo Ranjan
S/o Tomra Dhar

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

603: Sh. Shanti
S/o Bijoy Mohan

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

604: Sh. Anil Kumar
S/o Loithang

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

605: Sh. Arun Bikash
S/o Abimony

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

606: Sh. Sanga Sur
S/o Madhura

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

607: Sh. Madhura
S/o Sona Singh

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

608: Sh. Moni Badra
S/o Mona Ranjan

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

609: Sh. Dharma Nanda
S/o B.B. Son

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

610: Sh. Brigu Dhar
S/o Hori Mohan

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

611: Sh. Ram Moni
S/o Hori Mohan

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

612: Sh. Kamani Ranjan
S/o Puspa Dhan

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

613: Sh. Bala Ram
S/o Kala Choga

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

614: Sh. Boshum
S/o Bala Ram

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

615: Sh. Sombrasur
S/o Modanya

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

616: Sh. Samba Moni
S/o Chandra Sen

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

617: Sh. Buddha Moni
S/o Nogendra Sen

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

618: Sh. Shanti Moni
S/o Krisho Ketu

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

619: Sh. Krishna Kumar
S/o Brito Sen

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

620: Sh. Ashok Kumar
S/o Felushwar

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

621: Sh. Rosik Kumar
S/o Amanda Kumar

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

622: Sh. Amylyo Dhan
S/o Talatkar

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

623: Smt. Sangi
D/o Mula Kumar

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

624: Sh. Biju Dhan
S/o Kineram

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

625: Sh. Krishno Rotton

S/o Sona Dhan

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

626: Sh. Dana Bindhu
S/o Naman Joy

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

627: Sh. Prodip
S/o Subash

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

628: Sh. Santi Bikash
S/o Nilok Dhan

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

629: Sh. Santi Moy
S/o Gonda Sur

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

630: Sh. Modu Chondra
S/o Roy Chand

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

631: Sh. Chandro Dhan
S/o Meye Dhan

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

632: Sh. Ratna Segar
S/o Ashni Kumar

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

633: Sh. Kina Chand
S/o Gemosheya

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

634: Sh. Tara Charan
S/o Pedela

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

635: Sh. Bresu Ketu
S/o Tara Charan

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

636: Sh. Krishno Kuma
S/o Debo Moni

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

637: Sh. Shanti Ranjan
S/o Nil Kamal

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

638: Sh. Renuk Kumar
S/o Lolit Chondro

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

639: Sh. Nilo Kumar
S/o Julo

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

640: Sh. Vanlalhuma
S/o Hrangchhuana

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

641: Sh. Lalchhandama
S/o Lalluta

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

642: Sh. R. Lalchhuana
S/o Vanlalngura

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

643: Sh. Sawikunga
S/o Taipuia

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

644: Sh. Topu
S/o Surjoy Lal

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

645: Sh. Sibot Kumar
S/o Biju Mohan

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

646: Sh. Lushai Dhan
S/o Dinoram

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

647: Sh. Jugadish
S/o Dharasin

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

648: Sh. Sukhala
S/o Budokya

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

649: Sh. Birush Mohan
S/o Girish Chandra

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

650: Sh. Seba Brata
S/o Tharna Joy

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

651: Sh. Arun Kumar
S/o Borun Chandro

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

652: Sh. Malik Dhanm
S/o Sotyo Bhan

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

653: Sh. Zompu
S/o Chandra Kumar

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

654: Sh. Kamal Kumar
S/o Borun

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

655: Sh. Kamal
S/o Borun

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

656: Sh. Lianlula Sailo
S/o Lalzika Sailo

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

657: Sh. Sneha Kumar
S/o Dharmo Dhan

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

658: Smt. Durga Devi
D/o Dharmo Joy

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

659: Smt. Somitra
D/o Lokhi Dhan

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

660: Sh. Dhanan Joy
S/o Nisho

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

661: Sh. Nirmal Kanti
S/o Larei Joy

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

662: Sh. Kina Kumar
S/o Puleshora

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

663: Sh. Tapan
S/o Punibujan

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

664: Sh. Punuadhan
S/o Kala Kumar

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

665: Sh. Chaney
S/o Loitang

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

666: Sh. Moni Rottam
S/o Gandhi Raj

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

667: Smt. Tharbi
D/o Madhan Mohan

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

668: Sh. Indu Bujan
S/o Chandra Dhan

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

669: Sh. Krishna Chandra
S/o Nil Kumar

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

670: Sh. Budha Chandra
S/o Dono Pudhi

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

671: Sh. Sneha Kumar
S/o Kina Ram

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

672: Smt. Sunita Devi
D/o Amar Singh

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

673: Sh. Amar Singh

S/o Songo Devi

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

674: Smt. Nitya Ravi
D/o Nundanga

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

675: Sh. Bira Singh
S/o Probot Chnadra

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

676: Sh. Kino Chandra
S/o Repoti

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

677: Smt. Meyabi
D/o Shanti Mony

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

678: Smt. Nomita Devi
D/o Tapan

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

679: Smt. Sunuto Devi
D/o Todhu

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

680: Sh. Sadona
S/o Badhi Raj

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

681: Sh. Kumain
S/o Ramal

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

682: Sh. Shanti
S/o Arunto Sen

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

683: Sh. Bijoy Kumar
S/o Sotyo Jit

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

684: Sh. Anondha
S/o Sukro Kumar

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

685: Sh. Punya Moy
S/o Bijoy Kumar

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

686: Sh. Premo Lokhi
S/o Sobimal

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

687: Sh. Mangala Ram
S/o Chandra

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

688: Sh. Biro Sundari
S/o Arun Kumar

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

689: Sh. Nihar
S/o Monu Kumari

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

690: Sh. Kripa Ranjan
S/o Robi Chandra

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

691: Sh. Suresh Ban
S/o Danan Joy

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

692: Smt. Dhanda Mala
D/o Purandhan

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

693: Smt. Lalenkawli
D/o Saichhunga

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

694: Sh. Jugadish
S/o Chitro Kumar

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

695: Sh. Puspa Dhan
S/o Ananda Kumar

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

696: Sh. Mangliana
S/o Hrangthanga

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

697: Sh. Vanlallawma
S/o Rothanga

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

698: Sh. C. Lalhlimpuia
S/o C. Pachhunga

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

699: Sh. H.T. Khuma
S/o Darkunga

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

700: Sh. Biakzuala
S/o Ngurtinkhuma

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

701: Sh. Chandra Mala
S/o Birash Mohan

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

702: Sh. Monu Ranjan
S/o Lokhi Dhan

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

703: Sh. Rosik Chandra
S/o Kala Choga

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

704: Sh. Badish Kanjan
S/o Bandra Dhan

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

705: Sh. indra Kumar
S/o Melakana

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

706: Sh. Meye Dhan
S/o Kamaneya

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

707: Smt. Suniti
D/o Direndro

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

708: Sh. Poran Dhan
S/o Makku

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

709: Sh. Natun Kumar
S/o Kala Choga

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

710: Sh. Hori Chandra
S/o Siki Dosh

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

711: Sh. Sukro Sen
S/o Setova

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

712: Sh. punong Dhan
S/o Monarasnaya

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

713: Sh. Sap Dhan
S/o Kettiya

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

714: Sh. Bresu Ranjan
S/o Natun Kamal

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

715: Sh. Tabola
S/o Kina Muni

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 796431

716: Sh. Ratnadon
S/o Mudhu Chondro

R/o Marpara 'S'

Lunglei District - 79643

VERSUS

The State of Mizoram r/b the Chief Secy. to the Govt. of Mizoram and 4 Ors.
Aizawl, Mizoram Secretariat, New Capital Complex (MINECO), Khatla, Aizawl

2:The Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram

Revenue Department

Aizawl

Mizoram

Secretariat Building No. 2

1st Floor

Room No. 127

MINECO

Aizawl- 796001

3:The Deputy Commissioner and District Collector

Lunglei District

Lunglei

Venglai

Lunglei - 796701

4:The Union of India r/b the Secy. to the Govt. of India

Ministry of Home Affairs

North Block

Central Secretariat

New Delhi - 110001

5:The National Building Construction Corporation Limited (NBCC)

R/b its Chairman and Managing Director

NBCC Bhavan

Lodhi Road
New Delhi - 11000

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr C Lalramzauva Sr. Adv.

Advocate for the Respondent : Addl. AG/GA, Mizoram for R1-3

Linked Case : WP(C)/74/2019

Dr. Baittia and 960 Ors.
New Sachan
Lunglei District.

VERSUS

State of Mizoram r/b the Chief Secretary to the Govt.of Mizoram and 4 Ors.
Aizawl

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr Anil Rinliana Malhotra
Advocate for the Respondent : Mr. T Lalnunsiamia for R5

:::BEFORE:::

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH MAZUMDAR

:::ORDER:::

08.05.2026

Heard Mr. C. Lalramzauva, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the applicants. Also heard Ms. Zairemsangpuii, learned CGC and Mrs. H. Lalmalsawmi, learned counsel appearing for the respondents.

List the matter again on **19.05.2026**, allowing the respondents to

substantiate their submission that this Interlocutory Application is not maintainable in law.

The learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioner shall also examine the submission made.

List accordingly.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant